 List of accredited third-party administrators and their holding companies as at 31 December 2016. 

Your attention is drawn to the provisions of section 66(3) of the Act in terms of which any medical scheme that fails to furnish 

the Registrar of Medical Schemes with the prescribed documentation shall be liable to a penalty of R1 400.00 (one thousand 

four hundred Rands) for every day on which the failure to comply continues.  

PLEASE NOTE THAT THE DEADLINE APPLIES TO THE RECEIPT OF ALL THE SIGNED DOCUMENTS BY THE 

OFFICE AND NOT MERELY THE ELECTRONIC SUBMISSION. 

Your cooperation will be highly appreciated.